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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

EAST

2015

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Platinum 0.173 g/t

Palladium 0.117 g/t

A single sample (37419) of weakly serpentinized, 

coarse- to medium-grained olivine pyroxenite with trace 

very fine-grained disseminated chalcopyrite taken from 

a north facing slope approximately 750 metres east of 

the plotted location of the occurrence.

Assessment Report 35680.

N

NORTHEAST

2015

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Platinum 0.629 g/t

Palladium 0.993 g/t

Maximum values from four rock samples (37449, 

37403, 37405 and 37424) of weakly serpentinized, 

coarse- to medium-grained olivine pyroxenite with trace 

very fine-grained disseminated chalcopyrite, taken from 

an area referred to as the Ridge Shelf zone, located to 

the east of a small lake and approximately 650 metres 

northeast of the plotted location of the Ridge zone.

Assessment Report 35680.

N

SAMPLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.3 %

Platinum 0.277 g/t

Palladium 0.254 g/t

Some values obtained from the Ridge zone.

Assessment Report 27617.

N
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